* Investores		CC 3 /EQI1800	1 - TA F1	Li DO LIKK	
INS. CASE OWNER		CC 7 /EQI1800	105414	LAYOU TO IDAC	
Surveyor	kaluin	DOI: ASSIGN	HENT.	Date / Time: VS (5)	18
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				Registered in Merimen:	
Pre-assign / CCU	CGR (0582U.	Claim No. :	pm1871001276	(FN
* *		rusing structs bh	Policy No.	Dmcf4217-000	182
Name of Insured	1			-TU9074	
Insured Tel No.		-HP:	Make / Model :	VIE THAN 21	w mark
Excess Sec II :S\$		D.O.A: PA[5](18	Place of Acciden	1.0 1000 10	BUET
Is driver the owner		Nature of Accident :		1	- +-
If NO. Driver Nar	the state of the s	SBn.		VESTNO TP GIA REPORT: NE	/
Driver Tel	2.200 (2)	(VAL: VD / NO.)	Insured Liability	% Final? Yes/No	
SHC 870	₹XD		-		
I INSRS:	INSR		INSRS	INSRS	
WSP: (Db		11 11	WSP:	WSP	
H H Tel	ANT H H Tel:	A A	Tel;	Tel:	
Liability:	Liabil RMK		Liability : RMKS:	Liability : RMKS:	
2431166	T NOTE		(PATM995)	2000000	
Date/Time	Stb3 7070-4	Distribute-	4 6	STAGE DA	TE/PIC
17/8/8	AGNUS TUNKELS	14 E 908 14		Non-Reporting ltr (1st):	IL TIL
1.61				You-Reporting lir (2nd):	
BLVEN				Con-Reporting Itr (Final):	
	OID reovene	1001-0		Call Ot Back 1816	lle.
1. 11.				After call lit to OI:	110
24/9/1	- FLLMSStv	Shuki tu close.		Documentation Check List: Handler	Typist
				Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
			/	After call litr to OI:	
				Sumorisation To Act	
				Release Voucher	
				inal Repair Bill:	
				Car Rental Invoice:	
	-			Towing Invoice	
	-			Medical Bill:	
				TR:	
				Mandate/Reject Instruction:	
				.op	
			1	ayment Breakdown Form:	
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:	l l	Post-Repair Photos:	
			(Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS DESTRUCTION	days) Reduction:	%	Email Call	
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	Date/Time: 2014/8	Confirm with Jrun / Acksed) BOLA S/N No. 7		Smail Call	
Repair Cost: W47	SS 588.50 Apreced	7 Agasem BOLA S/N No 74	1	f NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:	
Loss of Rental (LOR)	55/230.00	2 days) XB 115W		- cod priving	
Loss of Use (LOU):	SS - 15 - x	-days)			olu
Loss of Income (LOI)	The same of the sa	2 days)		10 10 10 10	0.0
LOR only LOU only		OR + LOI [Tick only one]		\ '	
GIA/LTA Search	55 7.49			Λ1	-61
Medical:	85 -	4) Claim status: North /Reject/Private	
Disbursement: Legal Cost	55 -	(e.g. Tow/ Independen		Report Format: #4w.w	29
Total:	55 925-99	Global Sum SS: 920.W	[2	100.00	6
	/Date/Time:	Confirm with:	i i	mail Call	
Payee 1:	22 974.00	Name 1: Confort Dela	N Engineer		
Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS	Name 2:	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	J. 22.0	
There is a result of the same	ee	\$50.000 Ti			

[08-1103]	
B INEDE: KONN REF:	
. · · A	SSIGNMENT
From: Date:	VAL No: SH (8742) YI Regn. 2500, 216
Es imaterost	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / TOP Prime Mover /
OT TP STTP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV	Truck / Trailer or
To Inspetyahida No:	. /
at Works mis	
of	
ins and:	Sp.Reading 237 627 T/Radio: In God / Std / NI / NA Eng/No:
Pol Eq Na	
Cla. Ins Ne	Gen. Cond: Good Fair / Poor / Burnt
Sur an in such Excess:	Steering: Inother / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
(Clentificord)	Brake: Ino Ar / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or
Make of Wit	The second of th
	Modi: Nil / S/Rim / S/D A/Rim or
(Policy (andition)	Tyre Size; F: 205/6616
Remark had commenced its N/S 0/	R: "4
tipair at the time of inspection.	
Bal. or Mahet Value:	TOYO / YOKO or Davanti
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent?: Yes or No	Front 7 Rear
GIA / PR Seet: Consistent?: Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
Est. Repair: 2 - days Res.: Yes or No	L/Bal. + mm L/Bal. + mm
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 23/5/18 D.O.I. 25/5/18
To S val. les of No	Survey held at OGE (Lo youg)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / O	Chr.//
Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
18/5/18 Whend P1/\$550/2 Pro.	EQ
	PIR
	(Red \$ 2111.58) 794.1
-	
4,	
DalaTine, File Pass to? : Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:
1) : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:
DataTine, File Return to?	Transportation:
2) Add Fe	ee: : Site Insp (\$)_s+Rs_si
O	: Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format:	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others
LumpSum /I.B.I: (\$)	:Weekend (\$
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TOTAL



5a.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation	Internationale Des	Experts En Autom	obile
EQ	INSURANCE COM	IPANY LTD	Ref :	CC3/EQI18009	654/K1mb3
#17	AXWELL ROAD -00 TOWER BLOC D COMPLEXSING		Date :	28-05-2018 EQI	
1.		Policy Par	ticulars :- THIR	D PARTY CLAI	M
	Insured Veh.	SGR 6582U	Veh. I	nspected	SHC 8742D
	Policy No.		Cove	rage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Exces	ss (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assig	n Date	28/05/2018
2.		Vehic	cle Particulars	& Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c		0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year	of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour		
	Odometer	2	Steering		
	Brakes		Modification		
	General				
3.			Conditions of	Tyres	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre				mm
	L/H Front Tyre				mm
	R/H Rear Tyre				mm
	L/H Rear Tyre				mm
4.		D	escription of D	amages	
5.			General Inform	nation	
	Accident Date	23/05/2018	Inspe	ction Date	25/05/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO E		-37E43IIIO#EF3A44	and the control of th
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			

Remarks

A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS.

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our J	ob Ref	No	305164	130			0.421114.7	and the state of the state of the
ate		1_	26/05/	18			59 Lay	tDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ang Drive Singapore 50896
INA	LIZATI	ON FOR	м				Fax 65	46 8156
0			LKK	(Fax:	
Attn	: Mr	ř.	KALVII	N ANG				
/ehic	de Reg	No.	SHC8742D	CTPL			_	23.05.18
he s	urvey a	and estim	ates of the repair	s of the above-m	entioned ve	hicle a	e as follows:-	
ί,	Then	epair job	shall bill to:		EQ INS			SGR6582U
	The fi	inalized a	mount shall be:					
	(a)	Spare P	arts after List dis	count				\$0.00
	(b)	Labour	Charges					\$550.00
		Total fo	r Part-By-Part I	Repair Cost				\$550.00
	(c.)	Total for	m Repair (if appi Lumpsum repai umpsum Repair	r cost after Less:		20%		
3.	Estim	nated nor	nal period for rep	airs:	2	WO	rking days.	
	We s		the above amo	-	7723 775	-		ply from you within
	We si 7 wor Than	hall treat rking day k you for	the above amo	ount as Correct	7723 775	med if	there is no re confirm the ea alized amount	
	We si 7 wor Than	hall treat rking day k you for sture:	the above amo	ount as Correct	7723 775	med if	there is no re	
	We si 7 wor Than	hall treat rking day k you for sture: _ e : L	the above amo ys your assistance.	ount as Correct	7723 775	med if	e confirm the ealized amount	stimates and
	We signal Signal	hall treat rking day k you for sture: _ e : L : 6	the above amo	ount as Correct	7723 775	med if	e confirm the ealized amount	stimates and
4.	We signal Signal Name Tel Fax	hall treat rking day k you for sture: _ e : L : 6	the above amove your assistance. IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	ount as Correct	7723 775	med if	e confirm the ealized amount	stimates and
4.	We signal Signal Name Tel Fax	hall treat rking day k you for sture: e : _6 : _6	the above amove your assistance. IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	ount as Correct	Doct Atta	med if	e confirm the ealized amount	stimates and
For	We si 7 wor Than Signa Name Tel Fax	hall treat rking day k you for sture: e : L : 6 : 6	the above amovs your assistance. IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	A A	Doci Atta Yes	med if We fin	e confirm the esalized amount gnature: me: te : Confirm By	Kak-1, 28/2/4
For (We si 7 wor Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treat rking day k you for sture:e = 6 : 6	the above amovs your assistance. IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	A A	Doci Atta Yes	med if Wifin Sig	e confirm the esalized amount gnature: me: te : Confirm By	Kal-1 28/z/-R
For (We si 7 wor Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official	hall treatrking day k you for sture:e : _6 : _6 ! Use On!	the above amovs your assistance. IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156	A A	Doci Atta Yes	med if Wifin Sig	e confirm the esalized amount gnature: me: te : Confirm By	Kak-1, 28/2/-R
1. R 2. L 3. S	We si 7 wor Than Signa Name Tel Fax Official ental R oss of I urvey F	hall treat rking day k you for sture:e	the above amovs your assistance. IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156 Y	A A	Doci Atta Yes	med if Wifin Sig	e confirm the esalized amount gnature: me: te : Confirm By	Kal-1, 28/2/-8
1. R 2. U 3. S 4. L	We si 7 wor Than Signs Name Tel Fax Official ental R oss of I urvey F TA Ses	hall treat rking day k you for sture:e	the above amovs your assistance. IM KWOK ENG 2148316 5468156 Y	A A	Doci Atta Yes	med if Wifin Sig	e confirm the esalized amount gnature: me: te : Confirm By	Kak-1, 28/2/-R

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 26.05.2018 Time: 08:48:44

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO

305164138

REGN NO MILEAGE

SHC8742D 0000000000

MAKE

: HYUNDAI

MODEL

1-40

DATE OF REGN DATE/TIME IN

: 21.01.2016

: 24.05.2018 15:20

ACCIDENT DATE : 23.05.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL: 0.00

JOB NATURE

0000 20-05

RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-

250.00

0001 L

PANEL BEATING

100.00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200.00

SUB-TOTAL : 550.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

TOTAL : 550.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE DATE:

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE*

VEHICLE NO: SHC 8742D

MAKE :

MODEL : HYUNDAI i40

KK/kalvni

DATE 25/5/2018 10:04

pbyl

EQ

Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	ા	Amount
Rear Bumper X 1490-X XSu			\$	603.60
Rear Bumper Reinforcement			S	504.35
Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 754		\$ 180.00	\$	360.00
Rear Bumper Side Bracket			\$	49.00
Rear Bumper Clips X **			S	22.00
Rear Bumper Sponge			S	143.40
Rear Bumper Under Cover			\$	225.00
SUB TOTAL			s	1,907.35
LESS 20%			\$	381.47
DISCOUNTED TOTAL			S	1,525.88
Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			\$	135.70
			S	50.00
Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo		The state of the s	S	50.00
Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		\$ 100.00	S	200.00
			s	435.70
Labour Charge				(00
Panel Beating			s	280 00
Spray Painting Charge			S	259 00
Wiring Charge			S	SOLAT
R/Refix Reverse Sensor			s	120.00
TOTAL LABOUR			s	700.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL			s	2,661.58
Kehal Cless 1 25/5/4 Roch 2 Rys	the Repaire • To resurvey I • To declay di • Part, prices • Third party s • housepar	prisultants hence notify rid the following: whenche specialing major and a service service in the service of the service in the service of the service in the service of t	e" basi	
After Report the	Acknowledge Signature:			
// // // - //	Date:		1	1

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Francis Ng <francis.ng@eginsurance.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 12 June 2018 11:25 AM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Bevan Lim (LKK Auto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGR6582U (EQ REF: DM18HO01376/FN) AND

SHC8742D (TP: LKK REF -CC3/EQI18009654/K1mb3) on 23.05.2018

Attachments:

SGR6582U 23.05.2018.PDF

Dear Shu Pei,

Our insured report is attached.

Regards,

Francis Ng

Executive | Claims



EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 www.eqinsurance.com.sg



×

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sent

From: Francis Ng

Sent: Wednesday, May 30, 2018 1:08 PM
To: 'Shu Pei (LKKAuto)' <shupei@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGR6582U (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHC8742D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18009654/K1mb3) on 23.05.2018

Dear Shu Pei,

Our insured has not reported the accident.

Regards,

Francis Ng

Executive | Claims

×			
-			

EQ Insurance Company Limited

5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110 W

did 65 6496 9115 tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 fax 65 6223 4190	
www.eqinsurance.com.sg	

Privileged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sent

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Monday, May 28, 2018 7:45 PM

To: Francis Ng <francis.ng@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Cc: Bevan Lim (LKK Auto) <bevanlim@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SGR6582U (OI: EQI - TBA) AND SHC8742D (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/EQI18009654/K1mb3) on 23.05.2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Francis.

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

We had inspected TP vehicle SHC 8742D at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

TP GIA report

Please be informed that estimated cost of repair and preliminary advice is not ready yet.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Bevan and he can be contacted at DID: 6749 4274.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shu Pei | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupe: Blkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

LIMERIDEN OF COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Date/Time: 24.05.2018 18:27

Page : 1

TOMER

eam: . ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1

JOB CARD Sales Order:

JC NO305164138

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD J/IS

7010045

TOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE

Singapore SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

COUNT CARD NO.

REGN NO.: SHC874ZD MILEAGE FUEL HYUNDAI MODEL 1-40 24.05.2018 15:20 YR OF MANU. 2016 TARGET DATE

GODE HLB41UMGU083319

COMPLETION DATE/TIME

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 23.05.2018

ATURE: 3P 23.05.2018

returned to Service Reception upon collection

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

CKED & PASSED OUT BY:		_	
SERVICE ADVISOR		-	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
wiedgement Slip		Exit Pass	
SHC8742D LKE		Vehicle No.: SHC8742D	
of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date

To be kept by Security Guard

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 22 October 2018 11:10 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); KKLau

Subject:

CC/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw REMINDER

Attachments:

img-X22103628-0001.pdf

Dear Ms Chew

We refer the attached mail of 28.09.2018.

Please advise the status of our property damage claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards Jim Wong

Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposais provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506046W]

Re: Oref CC3/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw

Jim Wong See Pah

Fri 28/9/2018 12:13 PM

To:Chew Hsiao Tong <chewht@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>;

B 1 attachments (12 MB)

SHC8742D VC (TS)(1).avi;

Dear All

Please find the attached video footage too.

Ibank you.

Best Regards Jim Wong Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Jim Wong See Pah

Sent: Friday, 28 September 2018 11:51 AM

To: Chew Hsiao Tong ; KKLau

Subject: Oref CC3/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw

Urgent

r Ms Chew

We refer the attached letter of claim and acknowledgement of 25.06.2018

Taxi driver is chasing for result, please advise the status of our property damage claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards Jim Wong Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Oref CC3/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw

Jim Wong See Pah

Fri 28/9/2018 11:51 AM

To:Chew Hsiao Tong <chewht@lkkauto.com>; KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>;

① 1 attachments (762 KB)

img-928105948-0001.pdf;

Urgent

Dear Ms Chew

We refer the attached letter of claim and acknowledgement of 25.06.2018

Taxi driver is chasing for result, please advise the status of our property damage claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards Jim Wong

Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 24 October 2018 12:05 PM

To:

'Jim Wong See Pah'

Cc:

KKLau; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

RE: CC/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw REMINDER

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr Jim.

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$920.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 9:27 AM

To: 'Jim Wong See Pah' <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: CC/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw REMINDER

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr Jim,

Thank you for your email.

We are looking into the matter and will get back to you asap.

Thank you,

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Wednesday, 24 October 2018 12:18 PM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

KKLau; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject:

Re: CC/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw REMINDER

Dear Ms Chew

Please process settlement in sum \$920.00 for resolving our property damage claim amicably.

Thank you.

Best Regards Jim Wong

Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 24 October 2018 12:05 PM

To: Jim Wong See Pah

Cc: KKLau; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto); Admin A

Subject: RE: CC/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw REMINDER

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr Jim,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$920.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for settlement sum above \$20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made payment on the settlement sum."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 23 October 2018 9:27 AM

To: 'Jim Wong See Pah' <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: KKLau <kklau@lkkauto.com>; Olivia Lau (LKKAuto) <olivialau@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-

a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: CC/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw REMINDER

Without Prejudice

Hi Mr Jim,

Thank you for your email.

We are looking into the matter and will get back to you asap.

Thank you.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jim Wong See Pah <jimwong@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Monday, 22 October 2018 11:10 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com">com; KKLau < kklau@lkkauto.com>

Subject: CC/EQI18009654/K1mb3, Yref T0518/SHC8742D/jw REMINDER

Dear Ms Chew

We refer the attached mail of 28.09.2018.

Please advise the status of our property damage claim.

Thank you.

Best Regards
Jim Wong
Claims Dept / ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation. Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duty authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation. Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary

ComfortDeiGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No 199506048W]



GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00 Singapore 048580
Tel (65) 6224 0010 Fax (65) 6224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday, 09:00 – 17:00
UEN: \$66550020G / GST Reg. No.: M400017735

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please submit the completed Addendum form to the <u>same</u> Authorised Reporting Centre with whom you submitted the Original Report.

ADDENDUM

		ADD	LINDON	
		SONMAKINGTHEAMEND		
Original R	eport No :	MCD618067719	Vehicle Registration No:	SHC8742D
Name(as sh	ownin NRIC):	LIEW TIONG BOK	NRIC/FIN/PassportNo:_	S1563574F
(*Vehicle	Driver / Veh	icle Owner) (*) Please delet	e as appropriate	
Address	:	BLK 347 CLEMENTI AVE	ENUE 5 #02-62	Singapore(120347
Contact (T	el) :		Mobile No. :	
Email Add	ress :			
Date of Ac	cident :	23/05/2018	Time of Accident :20:5	50
Place of A	ccident :	PIE TWDS TUAS BEFORE	E CLEMENTI RD / WOODLANDS	EXIT
Insurance	Company:	India International Ins	surance Pte Ltd	
Mod	el should	be I40 instead Sonata		
-				
-				
:				
-			× John	~
Policyholo Date:	ler / Driver'	s Signature	Reporting Centre Pers Name: xiao ya	

25.05.2018

Date:

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCI	DEN.	сети	- 1/	100
ACCI	DEN	STA		11-11

Date Of Report 24/05/2018 16:31

Date Of Accident 23/05/2018 20:50

Exact Location Of Accident PIE TWDS TUAS BEFORE CLEMENTI RD / WOODLANDS EXIT

Country/State of Loss SINGAPORE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SHC8742D

Insured/Policyholder

Name Of Registered Owner COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

Co Reg No 199303821R

Email Address FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG

Mobile Phone No

Alternative Phone No OFFICE-65508768

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer HYUNDAI

Model 140

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at

time of accident

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy

for repair to your vehicle?

NO

If No, Please state action to be taken THIRD PARTY

Vehicle Category TAXI

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT

Fleet Policy YES

Policy Number MCOM0015

Cover Note Number

Driver

Name of Driver LIEW TIONG BOK

 NRIC No
 \$1563574F

 Date Of Birth
 17/01/1962

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 06/11/1979

Driving Experience 38 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91083500

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL



10	rRef : urref:	T 0518 / SHC8742D	/JW(st)	2110	INEERING
Dat		01-Jun-18	CDGE Taxi Claims D		Engineering Pte Lte oad Singapore 57970
***			59 Loyang Drive 4th F	Flir AA	Woline +65-6383-628
		Company Limited	Singapore 508969	Fac	csimilie +65 6280 975
		ad, MND Complex			www.cdge.com.s
100	7-00 Tower			Dompany	Workshop
Sir	gapore 069	9110			Bradde
	n: Motor ar Sir	Claims Department	WITHOUT PREJUDICE		205 Braddell Roa Singapore 57970
		NVOLVING OUR TAX	SHC8742D YOUR INSURED	SGR6582U	Loyang 59 Liyang Driv Singapore 50696
AN	D OTHER_		ON 23.05.18		Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drivi Singapore \$7571
		생님이 얼마나면 보다가 하는데 얼마나 하고 있는데 되었다.	for Comfort Transportation Pte Lt		tor Pandar
			volved in the captioned accident wi	The state of the s	45 Pandan Road Singapore 60928
			driver concerned have requested		to
		네트 그 하는데 그림이 하시네요. 하루다는 사람들이 그렇게 하고 말을 때 하는데 다른데 다 되었다.	gainst the party responsible for all	applicable matters	320 Uti Road Singspore 40854
		damage to the vehicle		IV-CONDUCTION CONTRACTOR	Senok
			gligent act of your insured driving		24 Senoko Loo Singapore 75815
we	are submitti	ng these claims for you	r consideration on behalf of the cla	imants.	Sungel Kadu
	XI OWNER				7 Sunger Kadut Wa Singapore 72679
1	Cost of Re	3-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		\$ 588.50	Yishu
2		ays Loss of Rental @ port Fees (Surveyed by		\$ 345.00 gor y \$ - \$ 7.49	Singapore 76873
4	LTA Searc		M/S LKK)	\$ 7.49	
5		e Report Fees		\$ -	
0		fedical / Transporation I	ees	-	
0			Sub Total :	\$ 940.99	
100			out total	340.55	
нп	RER'S CLAI				
100		M ays Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00 per day	\$ 240.00	
нп			\$ 80.00 per day		
HII 7	3da	ays Loss of Income @	\$ 80.00 per day	\$ 240.00	
HII 7 We a)	3da enclose her Original rep	ays Loss of Income @ rewith the following doc pair bill and photocopie:	\$ 80.00 per day Total Claims: uments to support the claims: -	\$ 240.00	ì.
HIII 7 We a) b)	3 da enclose her Original rep LTA search	ays Loss of Income @ rewith the following doc pair bill and photocopies h slip/s of :	\$ 80.00 per day Total Claims: uments to support the claims: - s of photographs: SGR6582U	\$ 240.00 \$ 1,180.99	1.
HIII 7 We a) b) c)	a enclose her Original rep LTA search GIA / Police	rewith the following doc pair bill and photocopies h slip/s of : e report/s of :	\$ 80.00 per day Total Claims: uments to support the claims: - s of photographs : SGR6582U SHC8742D	\$ 240.00 \$ 1,180.99	š.
HIII 7 We a) b) c)	3 da enclose her Original rep LTA search GIA / Police Letter of au	rewith the following doc pair bill and photocopies h slip/s of : e report/s of : uthority from owner / hir	\$ 80.00 per day Total Claims: uments to support the claims: - s of photographs : SGR6582U SHC8742D er / operator	\$ 240.00 \$ 1,180.99	š.
HIII 7 We a) b) c)	a enclose her Original rep LTA search GIA / Police Letter of au	rewith the following doc pair bill and photocopies h slip/s of : e report/s of : uthority from owner / hir s statement/s () Towing	\$ 80.00 per day Total Claims: uments to support the claims: - s of photographs : SGR6582U SHC8742D er / operator g/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate	\$ 240.00 \$ 1,180.99 9 pcs	
HII 7 We a)	a enclose her Original rep LTA search GIA / Police Letter of au	rewith the following doc pair bill and photocopies h slip/s of : e report/s of : uthority from owner / hir s statement/s () Towing	\$ 80.00 per day Total Claims: uments to support the claims: - s of photographs : SGR6582U SHC8742D er / operator	\$ 240.00 \$ 1,180.99	
We a) b) c) d)	a enclose her Original rep LTA search GIA / Police Letter of au () Witness (X) Phot	rewith the following doc pair bill and photocopies h slip/s of : e report/s of : uthority from owner / hir s statement/s () Towing tograph/s of Accident Sce the matter and let us he	\$ 80.00 per day Total Claims: uments to support the claims: - s of photographs : SGR6582U SHC8742D er / operator g/Medical bill/receipts () Certificate	\$ 240.00 \$ 1,180.99 9 pcs of Insurance (x) Rental Rate lett	

Yours faithfully Jim Wong Deputy Manager CDGE Claims Department

COMFORTDELGRO

Tel: 6214 8374 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: jimwong@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.







51 UBLAVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBLINDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/EQ118009654/K1mb3

18 JUNE 2018

ROSET LIMOUSINE SERVICES PTE LTD

53 Ubi Ave 1 #03-47 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408934 Attn: The Management

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGR 6582U AND SHC 8742D ON 23/05/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is not in your favour. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Yours faithfully,

Bevan Lim Case Handler DID: 6749 4274

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Bevanlim@lkkauto.com

c.c. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

SONATA SHC8742D , SGR6582U

ON 23-May-18 20:50

ALONG

PIE TWDS TUAS BEFORE CLEMENTI RD / WOODLANDS EXIT

I/We

LEE ENG CHONG

(Hirer) NRIC No.:

S0200891B

and/or

LIEW TIONG BOK

(Relief) NRIC No .:

S1563574F

Taxi Number

SHC8742D

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

24-May-2018

Name of Hirer

LEE ENG CHONG

Hirer NRIC

S0200891B

Signature:



Address

335 CLEMENTI AVENUE 2 #05-02

120335

Contact No.

98358581

Name of Relief

LIEW TIONG BOK

Relief NRIC

S1563574F

Signature :



Address

347 CLEMENTI AVE 5 #02-62

120347

Contact No.

91083500



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Brastlet Road Brigapore, \$75701 Macrino - 65 6362 6390 Fectionis - 65 6280 9755

Workshops

50 Loyang Divie Bingapore 509569 24 Senola Loop Bingapore 700150 303 Sel Aleg Divie Singapore 57977 7 Surger Kadul Way Singapore 728791 45 Parcian Road Singapore 609206 507 Yelian tubelile Park A Singapore 78873 320 Ltd Road 5 Singspore 408549

COMPANY REG. No.: 199506048W

BO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

#17-DO 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK SINGAPORE SG 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433

VEHCLE NO

INV. NO/DATE 91375096 30.05.2018

MAKE

MODEL 1-40

ODONETER READING

DATE/TIME IN 24.05.2018 15:20

DATE OF REG 21.01.2016 CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGU083319

Description : 3P 23.05.2018

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price &Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

RENEW ADVERTISMENT STICKER-

250.00

0002

PANEL BEATING

100.00

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

SUB-TOTAL

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ No.
8010325	91375096	588.50	
		1	

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

BO INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

8010325

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

305 Brussell Flead Singapore 579701 Mainline - 55 6383 9280 Flessowie + 55 5280 9735

HODEL

SR Loverg Drive Singapore 108008 24 Seculo Loop Regigner 758155
563 Sin Mary Drive Singapore 175717 7 Singal Kadid Yay Singapore 725721 AS Plander Road Singapore 408049 501 Valual takeled Park A Singapore 70572

COMPANY REG. NO. : 199506048W

INV. NO/DATE 91375096 30.05,2018

ODOMETER READING

VEHCLE NO SHC8742D

HYUNDAI

#17-00 5 MAXWELL ROAD TOWER BLOCK SINGAPORE SG 069110

CONTACT NO: 62239433 DATE OF REG 21.01.2016 DATE/TIME IN 24.05.2018 15:20

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMGUG83319

Items total

Add GST 8 7,000 €

588.50

CHEWBEELENG 30.05.2018 11:26:01 Issued by

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELGIQ

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 588.50 91375096

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18050677

Date: 30 May 2018



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

23/05/2018 @ 20:50 hrs

ALONG

PIE TWDS TUAS BEFORE CLEMENTI RD /

WOODLANDS EXIT

INVOLVING

SGR6582U

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHC8742D (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to LEE ENG CHONG IC NO S0200891B a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

-01C8									
HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	OT	15:33	0340	8501			1000		
HOURS OPER	FROM	12-90	745	8001 51-90	1440	1520	1		
MILEAGE	(KM)	137	196	19		Leyang 1520	2		
Citizen and and an inci-	MILEAGE READING	237394	337590	237652	(7, T) (s)	A.	186 ENG CHONG		
24C8147D	NAME OF DHIVER	h	r.B.Llew.	Tray .	Fisher works	Accident ?	Repair		
20/2	DATE	5-40	33.05.2018.	ひ-だ	7.08.30g.	24518	26518		

NAME OF DRI

Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time

Search Status

Insurance Company Code

SHCOJUP

Insurance Company Name

SGR6582U

23 May 2018 / 20:50:00

Successful

E04

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Previous

OK



51 UBI AVE 1, #02-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

To: M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Date: 09/11/2018

THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

Vehicle No.	SGR 6582U	(Insd Veh)	Your Ref. No. : DM18HO01376/FN
verlicle No.	SHC 8742D	(TP Veh)	Our Ref. No.: CC3/EQI18009654/K1pb3q2
Date of Accident	23/5/2018		

Liability		100%	
Final Repair Cost	: \$	588.50	
Loss of Income	: \$	100.00	2 days
Rental (If any)	: \$	230.00	2 days
Others:	: \$	7.49	
	: \$		
		925.99	
Final Settlement Sum	: \$	920.00	GLOBAL SUM
Remarks	1		

_	yment Instruction: Payee's Breakdown		
1)	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD	: \$	920.00
		: \$	

JOANNE LEE LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



5b.

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	nationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
EQ	INSURANCE COM	IPANY LTD	Ref : CC3/EQI18009	9654/K1pb3q2
5 MAXWELL ROAD #17-00 TOWER BLOCK MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110			Date: 09-11-2018	
1.		Policy Particu	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SGR 6582U	Veh. Inspected	SHC 8742D
	Policy No.	DMCFHQ17-000182	Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	DM18HO01376/FN	Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	25/05/2018
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition	THE PERSON NAMED IN
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2016
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMGU083319	Colour	BLUE
	Odometer	237687	Steering	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	GOOD		
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	DAVANTI	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	DAVANTI	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	DAVANTI	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	DAVANTI	7 mm
			iption of Damages	Section 1
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE	REAR PORTION.	
	DAMAGES SEE D	ETAILS.		
		Ger	eral Information	
	Accident Date	23/05/2018	Inspection Date	25/05/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	NEERING PTE LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
ia.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTIO	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A	"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS S, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	IS.

Estimate Days of Repair

2 Working Days



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHC 8742D

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	603.60	
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	504,35	
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) @\$180.00	SERVICEABLE	360.00	
- 1	REAR BUMPER SIDE BRACKET	SERVICEABLE	49.00	
1	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NOT NECESSARY	22.00	
- 1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	143.40	
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	SERVICEABLE	225.00	
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-381.47	
			1,525.88	
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	135.70	
- 1	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN)	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
1	REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
2	REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) @\$100.00 (SN)	NECESSARY	200.00	200.00
			435.70	250.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF REAR BUMPER.		280.00	100.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		250.00	200.00
	WIRING CHARGE	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	
	R/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.	NOT NECESSARY	120.00	
			700.00	300.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,661.58	550.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS	550.00

Report Ref No. CC3/EQI18009654/K1pb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

Automotive Assessor

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.